### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Chih-Hua Hsu    | 04/27/2011     |
| Chen-Chen Cheng | 04/27/2011     |
| Rui-Heng Lin    | 04/27/2011     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TECHWAY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.               |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | No. 32, 21th Rd., Taichung Industrial Park |
| City:           | Taichung                                   |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                                     |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13209829 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)664-0329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-664-0314

Email: usa@apexjuris.com

Correspondent Name: APEX JURIS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12733 LAKE CITY WAY NORTHEAST Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy M Heims

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026753 FRAME: 0536

# ASSIGNMENT

| (1) CHIPCHEN (S) (2) CHIPCHEN (S) (3) CHIPCHEN (S) (4) CHIPCHEN (S) (5) CHIPCHEN (S) (6) CHIPCHEN (S) (7) CHIPCHEN (S) (8) CHIPCHEN (S) (9) CHIPCHEN (S) (10) Insert counter of Autignose of Autignose of the sum of one defin (\$1.00) and other good and valuable condensations pold to each of the understands a group (s) to easily, and hereby does satisfy, travely not to the three districts of the understands of th     | Name of Inventor   | (5) Date   |
|---|--|--|
| (3) CRIT-HAM IEST (3) CRIT-HAM IEST (4) CRIT-Chan CREC (5) CRIT-Chan CREC (6) CRIT-Chan CREC (7) CRIT-Chan CREC (8) CRIT-Chan CREC (9) CRIT-Chan CREC (10) CRIT-Chan C      | <u>Q</u> ,   |  |
| (3) CRITCHAN IESU (3) CRITCHAN IESU (3) CRITCHAN IESU (3) RAIL-BERG LINN (4) RAIL-BERG LINN (5) RAIL-BERG LINN (6) Incendention of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of inext came of Assignee (6) RAIL-BERG LINN (7) ROOTE (6) RAIL-BERG LINN (8) RAI     | LAU RUL M  | Date Ax. 2/3   |
| (a) CRITCHIAN IEST (c) CRITCHIAN IEST (c) CRITCHIAN IEST (c) CRITCHIAN IEST (d) CRITCHIAN      | / T / D / 1 T  | A 27   |
| invento(s).  (2) CHIP-Hac RSU  (3) RTI-Ferg LIN  (4) RTI-Ferg LIN  (5) RTI-Ferg LIN  (6) RTI-Ferg LIN  (7) RTI-Ferg LIN  (8) RTI-Ferg LIN  (9) RTI-Ferg LIN  (9) RTI-Ferg LIN  (10) RTI-Ferg LIN  (11) Reconsideration of the sum of one doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations polic to each of meeting of control and policy of the sum of one doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations policy to each of meeting of the control and policy and membrane place to each of meeting of the control and policy and the sum of one doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration policy to each of meeting of the control and policy and the sum of one doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the control and policy and the sum of one doller (\$1.00) and policy and the sum of the sum of the control and policy and the invention, and all applications for patient and any Letters Patient which may be granted therefore the control and store of America.  (8) RECINIONAL CALINITY CAN  (8) CHECHELOAL CALINITY CAN  (8) CHECHELOAL CALINITY CAN  (9) On Application of the invention, and all applications for patient and any Letters Patient which may be granted therefore the patients of the united Sales of America  (8) On Applications of the control of the invention of the invention hereby readering.  (9) On Application of the sum of the invention hereby transferred.  (9) On Application of the sum of the invention hereby transferred.  (9) The undersigned appreciation of relate thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining endence and going forward to controlled the control invention of the sum of patients of the control invention of the sum of patients the sum of patients of the sum of patie | CHZ+16 CHZ   | Par. Apr. 27,  |
| (a) Chile-Han (RSU)  (b) Chile-Han (RSU)  (c) Chile-Han (RSU)  (d) Chile      | C4/4 /4/2  | Date 2011 (4)  |
| invento(s).  (2) CHIN-Hac RSU  (3) RHI-Hac RSU  (4) RHI-Hac RSU  (5) RHI-Hac RSU  (6) RHI-Hac RSU  (7) RHI-Hac RSU  (8) RHI-Hac RSU  (9) RHI-Hac RSU  (10) U.S. application or revision the invention and such assignment in connection with the application or revision and spread of the security of the invention healthy transferred.  (9) RHI-Hac RSU  (10) U.S. application or revision healthy transferred.  (9) RHI-HAC RSU  (10) U.S. application or revision healthy transferred.  (9) The undersigned spread spread of the security of the invention healthy transferred.  (9) The undersigned spread spread spread spread and to cooperate with the Assignment in every way possible in obtaining and extension or reliable in connection with any interference which may be declared concurring the splitted spread s      |  | In witness whereof, executed b   |
| Chit-Har. FRI   | nd/or assigns of the Assignee.   | executors, administrators, successors  |
| (1) Chiri-Han (REC)  (2) Building (REC)  (3) Building (REC)  (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)  |  |  |
| (i) CHIPHIE EXI  (ii) CHIPHIE EXI  (iii) CHIPHIE EXI  (iiii) REAL-Chee (AEC)  (iiii) REAL-Chee (AEC)  (iiii) REAL-Chee (AEC)  (iiiii) REAL-Chee (AEC)  (iiiiii) REAL-Chee (AEC)  (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii   | administrators, and/or assi  |  |
| (i) Child-Hain IESC  (ii) Child-Hain IESC  (iii) Child-Hain IESC  (iii) Child-Hain IESC  (iii) Child-Hain IESC  (iii) Child-Hain IESC  (iiii) Child-Hain IESC  (iiii) Child-Hain IESC  (iiiii) Child-Hain IESC  (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii  | or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.  | identification which may be necessar   |
| (1) Chil-Hau IEC  (2) Ril-Har CIBC  (3) Ril-Har CIBC  (4) Carr-Cran CIBC  (5) Ril-Har CIBC  (6) Ril-Har CIBC  (7) Ril-Har CIBC  (8) Ril-Har CIBC  (8) Ril-Har CIBC  (9) Ril-Har CIBC  (10) Ril-Har CIBC  (11) Consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of insert amore of Austince  (6) Ril-Har Cibc Rill Rd - Tabickar Cibc Rill Rd - T     | Apex Juris, plic   | 6) The undersigned hereby gra  |
| (1) Character (CHING)  (2) Rill-Har (HING)  (3) Rill-Har (HING)  (4) (2) Rill-Har (HING)  (5) Rill-Har (HING)  (6) (7) Rill-Har (HING)  (7) Rill-Har (HING)  (8) Rill-Har (HING)  (9) Rill-Har (HING)  (10) Rill-Har (HING)  (11) Rill-Har (HING)  (12) Rill-Har (HING)  (13) Rill-Har (HING)  (14) (15) Rill-Har (HING)  (15) Rill-Har (HING)  (16) Rill-Har (HING)  (17) Rill-Har (HING)  (18) Rill-Har (H      |  |  |
| (1) CHIL-HAD HSD  (2) R.HHerg LIN  (3) R.HHerg LIN  (4) (5) R.HHerg LIN  (5) R.HHerg LIN  (6) R.HHerg LIN  (7) R.HHerg LIN  (8) R.HHerg LIN  (8) R.HHerg LIN  (9) R.HHerg LIN  (10) LIN-HAV INLUSIBELY (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of inconsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of inconsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of inconsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of inconsideration and processions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof and signated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (therefore the sum of the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such applications as the Assignes may deem necessary or expedient and any interference which may be declared concarsing this application or division or relate thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee to representatives thereof any facts known to requisit, but without expense to me (us), tested in a year of all authorized; but without expense to me (us) restrict to issue any and all tested states patents of the United States to the United States of the United States of the United States of the United States of the United States the United States the United States of the United States the United States the United States the Un                    |  | hereby covenants that he has (they   |
| (i) Chart-Ham HSD:  (ii) Chart (HEX):  (iii) Chart (HEX):  (iii) Chart (HEX):  (iii) Chart (HEX):  (iiii) Chart (HEX):  (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii  |  | resulting from said application or an  |
| (1) CATH-HAD HEXT  (2) REI-BORG LIN  (3) REI-BORG LIN  (4)  (5)  (5)  (6)  (7)  (8)  (9)  (9)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)  (2)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)  (5)  (6)  (7)  (8)  (8)  (9)  (8)  (8)  (8)  (8)  (9)  (9   | to issue   | <ol><li>The undersigned hereby au</li></ol>  |
| (2)   Carib-Har (2BR)   (2)   Carib-Har (2BR)   (3)   Rui-Herg LIN     (4)   Rui-Herg LIN     (5)   In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to insert name of Assignee (7)   Ro. 32, 21th Rd., 7 Edicharg Irribusturial Rarks, Baicharg, Taiwarn, R.O.C.     (6)   IRCHWA INJECTION, and all applications for patent and interest for the United States, its territories, dependent and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof invention such as Title, 25   No. 32, 21th Rd., 7 2011     (6)   IRCHWA INJECTION, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof invention such as Title, 25   No. 32, 2011     (7)   Ro. 32, 2011     (8)   IRCHWA INJECTION, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof invention for possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof application or letter applications of the undersigned bas (nave) executed an application for patent in the United States of America fapilitation or include application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and interference which may be declared concerning this application or division or crisical thereof and to the invention hereby transferred.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application to the invention or division or crisical papers and to the invention and title in and to the invention accused by interference which may be declared concerning this application and the invention of the invention of the invention accused by the invention of the i     | equest, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.  | improvements thereof, and will, upon   |
| (1) Chilt-Ham HSU (2) Rii-Herg LIN (3) (A) (4) (A) (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of IECHAR INJUSTRIAL (O.), LID.  Insert address of Assignee (7) (No. 32, 21th Rd., Taicharg Lin) Insert address of Assignee (8) (Assignated as the Assignee) to easign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Insert address of Assignee (7) (Assignated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependent and possessions. In the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore the financial agree (8) or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (9) on Apr. 27, 2011  (a)  (b)  (c)  (c)  (c)  (c)  (d)  (d)  (d)  (d   | ommunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and  | 4) The undersigned agree(s) to   |
| (1) Chem-Hard HSU  (2) RH-Harg LIN  (3)   Chem-Aber (THEX)  (4)   Chem-Aber (LIN)  (5)   RH-Harg LIN  (6)   RH-Harg LIN  (7)   RH-Harg LIN  (8)   Fin consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of incert address of Assignce  (8)   Mo. 32, 21th Rd., Taidrarg Ling.  (8)   No. 32, 21th Rd., Taidrarg Ling.  (9)   No. 32, 21th Rd., Taidrarg Ling.  (10)   Rhi-Harg Ling.  (11)   Rhi-Harg Ling.  (12)   Rhi-Harg Ling.  (13)   Rhi-Harg Ling.  (14)   Rhi-Harg Ling.  (5)   Incert address of Assignce  (6)   INCLINE INJUSTRIAL (O.), LID.  (6)   INCLINE INJUSTRIAL (O.), LID.  (7)   No. 32, 21th Rd., Taidrarg Hardwise assign, transfer and set over to indestigned the signatud as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependent for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore the policy of the patent in the United States, its territories, dependent and applications for patent which may be granted therefore and applications or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (Policy Indianal Agency (a) on Agency     |  | Assignee.  |
| (1) Chilh-Han HSU  Cash-Chen CHENG  (2) Reli-Herg LIN  (3) Reli-Herg LIN  (4) Honoration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned agree(s) to escapit, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to insert address of Assignce  (a) Honoration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned agree(s) to escapit, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to insert identification of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned agree(s) to escapit as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependent and polication for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore the citizens of signing of polication and the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Polications thereof and also to execute agrards assignments in connection with such application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applicant continuation or division or resist to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application therefore the continuation or division or resist to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute appears necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application that the declared concerning the application of the sum of the papers necessary in connection with the energy way possible in    | which may be necessary to obtain a   | undersigned agree(s)   |
| (i) Chil-Han IRSI (2) Characherit (IHRX) (3) Rii-Herg LIN  Inventor(3). (4) (5)  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned spee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to invention, such as Title.  Insert identification of invention, such as Title.  Saw Number of Assignee  Invention, such as Title.  Saw Number of Invention, such as Title.  Saw Number of Invention of Invention Number  Insert identification of Invention Number  For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent and any Letters Parent which may be granted therefor filled applications  I) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reliably transferred.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining ended concerning this application or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining endence and going forward very many possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very may possible in obtaining endence and going forward very many formation and the first papers     |  |  |
| (1) Chin-Hay RSI  (2) Chen-Chen (JHN)  (3) (Ani-Herg LIN)  (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (8) (7) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8   | shereor and to cooperate with the ressignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going rotward with   |  |
| (1) Carib-Han HSU  (2) Rail-Herg LIN  (3) Rail-Herg LIN  (4) (5) Rail-Herg LIN  (5) Rail-Herg LIN  (6) Rail-Herg LIN  (7) Rail-Herg LIN  (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of IRCHAY INVESTRIAL (D., LID.)  Insert agence of Assignce (7) No. 32, 21th Rel., Tail-Charg Industrial Paris, Tail-Application and possessions, in the Invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Parent which may be granted therefore discontinuous packages of signing of (application of the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States, in the Invention of Case No. 2011  (8) HECIRICAL CAIRING GIN  (8) HECIRICAL CAIRING GIN  (8) HECIRICAL CAIRING GIN  (A) Rail-Herg LIN  (Box 22, 21th Rel., Tail-Charg Industrial Paris, Tail-Application or Receiption or Patent and any Letters Parent which may be granted therefore the of signing of (application or Case (ap     | obelies on the proposition of the contract of the contract of the second |  |
| (i) Chir-Chen CHRS (2) Rif-Herg LIN (3) Rif-Herg LIN (4) Rif-Herg LIN (5) Rif-Herg LIN (6) Rif-Herg LIN (7) Rif-Herg LIN (8) Rif-Herg LIN (9) Rif-Herg LIN (10) Rif-Herg LIN (11) Cher-Chen CHRS (22) Rif-Herg LIN (4) Rif-Herg LIN (5) Rif-Herg LIN (5) Rif-Herg LIN (6) Rif-Herg LIN (7) No. 32, 21th Rd., 0.7, 12D. (6) THELWY INVESTRIAL (0.7, 12D. (7) No. 32, 21th Rd., 0.7, 12D. (8) The consideration of the undersigned as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, is territories, dependen and possessions, in the invention, and all applications to patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor recipinal transfer of signing of the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America field (12) On_Application Serial Number (13) Chaplication of the United States of America field (14) U.S. application Serial Number (15) U.S. application Serial Number (16) On Application to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application as the Assignee may dearn necessary or expedients and the total and to the assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may dearn necessary or expedients.  | to the second personal is consolved and interpretation which make the declared consolved this application  | The condense process of the co |
| (1) Crib-Hua HSU  (2) Rail-Great Offing  (3) Rail-Great Offing  (4) (5) Rail-Great Offing  (5) Rail-Great Offing  (6) Rail-Great Offing  (7) Rail-Great Offing  (8) Rail-Great Offing  (9) Rail-Great Offing  (1) Rail-Great Offing  (1) Rail-Great Offing  (2) Rail-Great Offing  (3) Rail-Great Offing  (4) (5) Rail-Great Offing  (5) Rail-Great Offing  (6) Rail-Great Offing  (7) Rail-Great Offing  (8) Rail-Great Offing  (9) Rail-Great Offing  (9) On Application Serial Number  (10) U.S. application Serial Number  (11) Application Serial Number  (12) Rail-Great Offing  (13) Rail-Great Offing  (4) (5) Rail-Great Offing  (5) Rail-Great Offing  (6) Rail-Great Offing  (7) Rail-Great Offing  (8) Rail-Great Offing  (9) On Application Serial Number  (10) U.S. application Serial Number  (11) One Continuous of Assignment of Serial Number  (12) On Application Serial Number  (13) Rail-Great Research of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned agree(s) to each of undersigned by a sasign, transfer and set over to  (12) Rail-Great CAIL Rail Research of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned by a sasign, transfer and set over to  (8) Rail-Great Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail Rail  | e adjoints designinglies in continuous whit auch apparations as the resigned may destrible decessary of expedient of   | especial to its full protection and title  |
| (1) Crih-Hab HSU (2) (2) (3) (4) (3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (8) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1   | a consists accomments in connection with each applications as the Accommen may doom persons or expedient or  | wordingstone thereof and also to aver  |
| (1) Crib-Hue HSQ (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (8) (7) (8) (7) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8   | all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or  | The undersigned  |
| (1) Crit+Hu HSU  (2) Rii-Herg LIN  Inventor(s). (4)  (5)  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of insert name of Assignce (6)  Insert name of Assignce (7)  Insert address of Assignce (7)  Insert address of Assignce (8)  Insert identification of invention, such as Title. Case Number of Foreign.  Insert identification of Insert identification of Signing of (9) on Apx. 27, 2011  (1)  Chen-Thern CHENG  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  IN  | application Serial Number  | (10)   |
| (1) Crin-Han HSU (2) Rni-Herg LIN (3) (4) (5) (5)  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned. (6) HGCHAY INJUSTRIAL CO., LID.  Insert address of Assignce (7) No. 32, 21th Rd., Taiching Irrhustrial Park, Taiching, Teaching, R.O.C.  (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependent and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore the tigning of for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America.   | 27,  | Application (9)  |
| (1) Chin-Han HSU (2) Chen-Chen CHENG (3) Rai-Herg LIN (4) (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (6) TECLMAY INVISIBLAT. CO., LID. (7) No. 32, 21th Rd., Taicharg Hrkustrial Park, Taicharg, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependen and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted theref known as (8) ELECTRICAL CALIKING GIN  | (have) executed an application for patent in   | for the control of th |
| (1) Chan-Chen CHIX (2) Rii-Herg LIN (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (6) TECHMAX INUSTRIAL CO., LID. (7) No. 32, 21th Rd., Taiching Industrial Park, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependen and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore the possessions.   | Application or Case No.  | Case Number or Foreign   |
| (1) Chih-Hua HSU (2) Chen-Chen CHENG (3) Rhi-Heng LIN (4)   | CALIKING GIN   |  |
| (1) Chih-Hua HSU (2) Chan-Chen CHENG (3) (4) (5) (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (6) TECHMAY INJUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (6) No. 32, 21th Rd., Taiching Highstrial Park, Taiching, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependent  | in the invention, and an applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be   |  |
| (1) Chih-Hua HSU (2) Chan-Chen CHENG (3) (4) (4) (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (6) TECHMAY INVISIRIAL CO., LTD. (7) No. 32, 21th Rd., Taiching Higherical Park, Taiching, Taiwan, R.O.C.  |  | . !!   |
| (1) Crih-Han HSU (2) Chen-Chen CHENG (3) Rui-Heng LIN (4) (5)   |  |  |
| (1) Chin-Hua HSU (2) Chan-Chen CHENS (3) Rii-Heng LIN (4) (5) (5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to TECHNAY INJUSTRIAL CO., LTD.  | 32, 21th Rd., Taiching Industrial Park, Taiching, Taiwan,  | 3 :  |
| (1) Chin-Hua HSU (2) Chen-Chen CHING (3) Rii-Heng LIN (4)   | and hereby does assign, I  | of Assignee  |
| \$ 3 9 9 5<br>  | of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of   | ra<br>Ta   |
| <b>3</b> 9 8 3  |  | . (5)  |
| (2)   |  | ( <del>4</del> )   |
| & G<br>   | i  |  |
|   | hen-Chen CHENG   |  |
|   | hih-Hua HSU  | (1)  |

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/15/2011 REEL: 026753 FRAME: 0537